REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23991-23992/2005

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEV KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

INDIA

(With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(c) NOS. 25896-25897/2005

(With prayer for interim relief and Office Report)

Date: 17/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 23991-23992/2 has filed an affidavit together with proof of publication in respect of Respondent Nos. 4, 10 and 11. None of them appeared.

Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 25896-258907/ is directed to file application for condonation of delay in filing process fee.

List the matter on 25.2.2010. Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 23991-23992/2005 None of them have

Counsel for the petitioner in SLP(C) Nos. 25896-258907/2005

(Ashok Menon) Registrar

*MG